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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:

Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):
Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):

Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):

Stabilization Time:

Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):

Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-2019

P913210

REPORT IS A COMBINATION OF REPORTS P899081 AND P895967

INNOVATION CENTER

11/21/2024

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS

NEO-RAY

DFN2DIP-4P4F0-040D030US927-FLLFLL

4 foot, 90deg - 4way Define Geo, with Direct Frosted Lens, Indirect Frosted Lens

N/A

5240.3 lumens

N/A

84.8 lumens/watt

1.2/1.16/1.29

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 4.07' x L: 4.07' x H: 0.1")
General Diffuse

61.8

NR

NR
0.9968
0.064
60

NR

NR

NR

24 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P913210

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-4P4F0-040D030US927-FLLFLL
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P913210
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-4P4F0-040D030US927-FLLFLL

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
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83 73 66 60 77 69 62 57
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64 52 44 38 60 49 42 36
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52 39 32 26 48 37 30 25
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AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
800 800 800
801 789 794
795 779 784
783 766 767
767 749 750
752 727 731
732 708 706
714 685 679
691 661 654
668 638 629
643 614 599
617 585 571
587 551 540
555 517 503
514 474 464
457 423 428
389 359 358
282 247 241
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Scaled Data Report
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P913210

CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-4P4F0-040D030US927-FLLFLL

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 116.0 2.2
10°-20° 326.5 6.2
20°-30° 479.8 9.2
30°-40° 557.3 10.6
40°-50° 556.6 10.6
50°-60° 485.3 9.3
60°-70° 358.8 6.8
70°-80° 203.0 3.9
80°-90° 55.7 1.1
90°-100° 46.5 0.9
100°-110° 147.8 2.8
110°-120° 252.9 4.8
120°-130° 332.6 6.3
130°-140° 373.3 7.1
140°-150° 366.1 7.0
150°-160° 307.1 5.9
160°-170° 203.7 3.9
170°-180° 71.2 1.4
0°-30° 922.4 17.6
0°-40° 1479.7 28.2
0°-60° 2521.7 48.1
0°-90° 3139.2 59.9
90°-120° 447.2 8.5
90°-150° 1519.2 29.0
90°-180° 2101.0 40.1
0°-180° 5240.3 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Scaled Data Report
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0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
1233 1233 1233 1233 1233
1233 1228 1215 1225 1222 117
1174 1167 1151 1156 1150 331
1062 1053 1033 1035 1033 489
916 905 886 878 873 572
746 738 720 707 702 576
564 557 543 529 523 505
381 373 362 351 345 376
199 197 191 184 186 213
49 48 46 43 42 54
1 8 22 21 22 5
33 40 41 41 40 37
136 138 140 141 141 144
254 257 256 256 254 251
369 375 373 371 370 330
477 484 486 485 483 369
580 584 588 588 586 362
663 665 667 670 668 305
721 720 720 725 722 203
750 748 747 752 748 71
752 752 752 752 752
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

peachtree City, GA 30269 Or) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P913210
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-4P4F0-040D030US927-FLLFLL

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°| 1233.0 1233.0 1233.0 1233.0 1233.0
2.5°| 1240.2 1234.2 1221.1  1233.0 1230.7
5°( 1233.0 1228.3  1215.2 12246 12224
7.5°1 1224.6 1217.6 12045 12141 12117
10°| 1211.7 1203.4  1189.2 1198.6  1195.1
12.5°| 1193.8 1186.8 1172.6 11785 1176.1
15°| 1173.7 1166.6  1151.2 1156.0 1150.1
17.5°| 11488 1141.8 1126.3 1132.2 11263
20°| 1121.5 11144 10979 11014 1096.8
22.5°1 1094.3 1083.6  1068.2  1068.2  1065.8
25° 1062.2 1052.8 1032.7 1035.0 1032.7
27.5°| 1026.7 1018.3  1003.1 999.5 993.6
30° 991.2 981.7 963.9 960.4 955.6
32.5° 953.2 946.2 927.2 920.0 915.2
35° 916.5 904.7 885.7 878.5 872.6
37.5° 875.0 864.3 845.3 837.0 831.1
40° 832.3 822.8 803.7 793.2 788.5
42.5° 790.8 781.2 762.4 750.4 743.4
45° 745.8 737.5 719.6 706.7 701.9
47.5° 701.9 693.6 674.6 661.6 654.5
50° 655.6 649.7 633.1 616.5 610.5
52.5° 610.5 602.3 586.9 573.9 565.5
55° 564.4 557.2 543.0 528.8 5229
57.5° 518.1 512.2 496.7 482.5 477.8
60° 471.8 467.1 450.6 437.5 434.0
62.5° 426.8 418.5 406.7 394.8 390.1
65° 380.6 3734 361.6 350.9 345.1
67.5° 333.2 327.2 316.6 308.3 303.6
70° 289.3 284.6 273.9 265.5 260.9
72.5° 244.3 239.5 233.6 225.3 221.7
75° 199.2 196.9 190.8 183.8 186.2
77.5° 158.8 154.1 151.7 148.1 144.7
80° 118.6 117.3 114.9 111.5 109.1

82.5° 80.6 80.6 79.5 74.7 74.7
85° 48.6 47.5 46.3 42.6 415
87.5° 21.4 19.0 16.6 13.1 11.8
90° 0.7 8.2 22.2 20.8 21.5
92.5° 14.0 19.0 19.7 20.4 20.4
95° 33.1 39.5 40.6 40.6 395
97.5° 55.1 60.9 63.5 63.5 63.5
100° 80.4 85.6 87.5 87.5 86.8

102.5° 107.2 1111 113.5 114.2 113.5
105° 136.4 138.2 139.6 140.7 140.7
107.5° 165.4 168.1 168.1 168.6 165.4
110° 193.5 197.2 197.2 197.2 195.4
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P913210

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-4P4F0-040D030US927-FLLFLL

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
223.9 227.8 227.0 225.2 223.9
253.8 257.4 256.3 255.6 253.8
283.4 288.4 285.3 283.4 281.6
313.4 318.4 3134 313.4 311.3
340.6 346.9 343.7 341.9 340.6
369.2 374.8 373.0 370.9 370.3
397.0 404.0 401.6 398.8 397.0
423.0 431.2 430.1 428.7 426.2
452.3 458.6 459.1 455.9 454.1
477.4 484.4 485.8 485.1 483.3
505.5 511.2 512.3 511.9 509.1
530.2 535.9 539.1 539.1 536.5
555.6 561.3 563.1 563.8 561.3
579.6 584.2 587.8 588.4 586.0
601.2 606.8 609.5 610.7 608.2
623.4 627.2 629.7 631.8 629.7
643.1 646.9 650.1 652.6 650.1
662.8 664.6 666.6 669.8 667.8
679.8 681.1 682.3 686.8 683.7
695.0 696.3 697.0 700.8 698.1
709.0 709.0 709.7 714.0 710.8
721.0 720.3 720.3 724.8 721.7
731.9 729.8 729.8 734.4 731.2
740.1 738.2 737.6 742.1 738.2
745.7 743.9 743.2 747.7 743.9
750.3 748.5 747.1 751.6 747.7
752.7 750.9 749.6 753.4 749.6
751.6 751.6 751.6 751.6 751.6
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OOPER
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

peachtree City, GA 30269 Or) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P913210
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-4P4F0-040D030US927-FLLFLL

CIE UGR TABLE:

Reflectances:

Ceiling 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3

Wall 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3

Reference plane 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2
Room dimensions Viewed crosswise Viewed endwise

X=2H Y=2H 7.38 8.34 8.25 9.23 10.35 6.94 7.89 7.80 8.78 9.91

3H 9.05 9.91 9.93 10.81 11.96 8.56 9.42 9.44 10.32 11.47
4H 9.65 10.46 10.55 11.37 12.53 9.16 9.97 10.05 10.87 12.03
6H 10.06 10.81 10.97 11.72 12.89 9.56 10.31 10.47 11.22 12.39
8H 10.17 10.88 11.08 11.81 12.98 9.67 10.38 10.58 11.31 12.48
12H 10.22 10.90 11.14 11.83 13.02 9.71 10.39 10.63 11.32 12.51

4H 2H 7.85 8.67 8.75 9.57 10.73 7.50 8.31 8.40 9.22 10.37
3H 9.74 10.41 10.65 11.35 12.52 9.33 10.01 10.24 10.94 12.12

4H 10.46 11.08 11.38 12.01 13.21 10.03 10.65 10.96 11.58 12.78

6H 10.98 11.52 11.92 12.47 13.67 10.55 11.09 11.49 12.04 13.24

8H 11.14 11.64 12.08 12.59 13.80 10.70 11.20 11.64 12.15 13.36

12H 11.22 11.67 12.18 12.64 13.86 10.77 11.22 11.73 12.19 13.41

8H 4H 10.66 11.16 11.60 12.11 13.33 10.29 10.79 11.23 11.74 12.95
6H 11.31 11.72 12.27 12.71 13.92 10.92 11.34 11.89 12.33 13.54

8H 11.53 11.90 12.50 12.88 14.11 11.14 11.50 12.11 12.48 13.71

12H 11.67 11.99 12.65 12.97 14.24 11.26 11.58 12.24 12.55 13.83

12H 4H 10.65 11.10 11.61 12.07 13.29 10.29 10.74 11.24 11.70 12.92
6H 11.34 11.70 12.31 12.68 13.91 10.96 11.33 11.94 12.31 13.54
8H 11.59 11.91 12.56 12.88 14.16 11.21 11.53 12.18 12.50 13.78

END OF REPORT
FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE 80of8



